

# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI

No. MUC/RG/AS/2023-24/1192 Date: 27/07/2023

# **NOTIFICATION**

Inviting Fresh Applications for Admission to the PG (Assamese and History) Programmes,

#### **ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-2024**

Applications from the Intending Eligible Candidates are invited for admission in the few seats in the MA in Assamese and History Programmes of the Majuli University of Culture for the Session 2023-2024, which are still vacant after the First Round of Counselling and Admission held during 25<sup>th</sup> to 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

The distribution of the vacant seats is given as below-

#### A. MA in Assamese:

	UR	OBC/MOBC	ST(P)	SC	ST(H)	EWS	Total
						(5% supernumerary)	
ĺ	03	01	04	0	03	05	11+5

## B. MA in History:

UR	OBC/MOBC	ST(P)	SC	ST(H)	EWS	Total
					(5% supernumerary)	
0	0	0	03	03	05	6+5

## Eligibility Criteria and Other Relevant Information-

1. Bachelor's Degree with Major/ Honours in the concerned subject securing at least 45% marks or equivalent grade point OR Bachelor's Degree with at least 50% marks in the subject applied for admission and 45% marks in aggregate in case of the candidates of General Programme or equivalent grade point. Candidates passed the qualifying examination in CBCS must have studied minimum 24 Credits in the subject applied for admission.

### AND

They must have valid Score of Post Graduate Entrance Tests conducted by Dibrugarh University, Gauhati University or CUET for the academic session 2023-2024.

THE CANDIDATES WHO HAVE NOT APPEARED ANY ENTRANCE TEST, SHALL HAVE TO SIT AN ON-SPOT ENTRANCE TEST 07.08.2023.

- 2. The intending candidates may apply online through the Google Links given below-
  - (a) For Assamesehttps://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSft5a7ELIo\_Vg0XyTQgbcmG CWfdpTHLY\_TkRsHu20-tlPM4WA/viewform?usp=sf\_link
  - (b) For Historyhttps://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdPN0PUhCDlnftd9tOlHXm1E SwWjH9Y3VUuJR-f2T\_ZfBE3hQ/viewform?usp=sf\_link
- 3. The Application Fee is Rs.700/-. The Fees shall have to deposit in the SBI A/C 41870068961 (IFSC SBIN0005081) for favour of Majuli University of Culture through any mode of payment. However, the University does not have any cash deposit system.

4. The Candidates shall have to comply with the following Schedule:

a) Online Application Starts on : 27.07.2023 b) Last Date for Application : 03.08.2023 c) Notification of the List of Candidates : 04.08.2023 d) Date of Admission : 07.08.2023

(from 10:00 onwards)

5. Admission Fees : Rs.10,900/- (Annual)

Rs.700/- (For candidates availing Fee Waiver scheme)

- 6. The selected candidates shall have to bring the *following documents* in *ORIGINAL* along with a set of Photocopy to submit to the Admission Committee at the time of Counselling cum Admission on the scheduled date(s)-
  - 1) All Marksheets and Pass Certificates from HSLC to Degree Examinations.
  - 2) Score Card of the Post Graduate Entrance Tests conducted by Dibrugarh University, Gauhati University or CUET for the academic session 2023-2024.
  - 3) Caste Certificate issued by competent authority (if selected under reserved category).
  - 4) Birth Certificate (HSLC Admit Card or other valid document).
  - 5) Gap Certificate (in the form of Affidavit if applicable).
  - 6) Income Certificate (if applied for Fee waiver Scheme). The students applying for Fee Waiver Scheme must bring their Degree Marksheet without lamination so that the seal 'Fee Waiver Scheme availed from Majuli University of Culture' can be stamped on it.
  - 7) EWS Certificate (if applied for).
  - 8) Adhaar Card

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

No. MUC/RG/AS/2023-24/1192 Date: 21/07/2023

# Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam.
- The Heads of the Departments, Majuli University of Culture for information and necessary action.
   Finance and Accounts Officer, Majuli University of Culture for information and necessary action.
- 4. Academic cum Language Officer, Majuli University of Culture for information and necessary
- 5. Website i/c for uploading in the University website.
- 6. Office File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam